

Date: October 12, 2023

To
Department of Corporate Services
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower,
Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai-400001

Scrip Code: 512329

Dear Sir/Madam,

Re: Stock Exchange Release

Enclosed herewith please find copy of Exchange Release being made by the Company today titled "Q2FY24 Result Highlights".

We request you to kindly take the above information on your record.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully

For SG Mart Limited

(Formerly known as Kintech Renewables Limited)

Sachin Kumar Company Secretary M. No.: ACS-61525

Encl: a/a





Delhi, October 12, 2023: The company's name has been changed from Kintech Renewables Limited to SG Mart Limited

The company was earlier engaged in the activities relating to the renewable energy sector but now the Company has diversified into business activities related to B2B trading of building material products. Company's vision is to be amongst the largest B2B marketplace for construction material. The management is in the process of appointing channel partners to penetrate into the construction sector.

The company's focus is to become India's leading one-stop solution for the building material products, which would cater to traders, dealers, contractors, and developers.

While the industry has a fragmented supplier base, we will be making it easier for our customers to source material.

Company's focus is to help its customers by avoiding the hassle of dealing with multiple vendors.

Our product portfolio ranges from construction steel products (including TMT, wire mesh, binding wire, HR sheet, checkered sheet etc) to fixtures and fitting (electrical and bathroom) and tiles.

SG Mart has announced today its Quarterly Financial performance for Q2FY24.

Key Financial Highlights (in Rs Mn)	Q2FY24
Revenue	5,062
EBITDA	123
PAT	90

For more information about us, please visit **www.kintechrenewables.com** or contact:

Sanjay Garg Chief Financial Officer Tel: +91 9718514183

SG Mart Limited (formerly known as Kintech Renewables Limited)

Registered office: Kintech House, 8, Shivalik Plaza, Opp. AMA, IIM Road, Ahmedabaá - 380 015, Gujarat, India Corporate Office: Unit No. 705 GDITL Tower Plot No. B-8, Netaji Subhash Place, Pitampura, Delhi -110034, India Tel: +91 - 9205556113 | Email: cs@kintechrenewables.com, cskintechrenewables@gmail.com

Website: www.kintechrenewables.com | CIN: L46102GJ1985PLC013254